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What 3CU Has Written Recently

At Third Coast Underwriters (3CU), our customers are our top priority. Because we specialize in addressing complex
operations and challenging exposures, we know the importance of developing unique workers’ compensation solutions.
The list below illustrates the varied mix of accounts we have written recently within our core segments. Let us help you
deliver successful outcomes for your customers today. For more information, visit 3CU.com, email or

call 866-641-2328.

AGRIBUSINESS

Farm Machinery Operation
Farm-Potato

Grain Elevator Operation

Park NOC - Employees & Drivers
Sawmill

Artificial Insemination of Cattle
Cattle Dealer & Salespersons
Farm Dairy & Drivers

Farm Livestock or Cattle

Livestock-Dealer or Commission Merchant & Salesperson

CONSTRUCTION

Airport Construction Paving & Drivers

Carpentry Installation of Cabinet Work or Interior
Cleaning or Renovating Building Exteriors
Concrete Construction-Bridges & Drivers
Concrete or Cement Work-Floors

Concrete Products Mfg. & Drivers

Contractors Machinery Dealer & Drivers

Electric Light or Power Line Construction
Electrical Wiring-Within Buildings

Excavation & Drivers

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning

Iron or Steel Fabrication: Ironworks or Steelworks
Landscape Construction

Machinery or Equipment Erection or Repair
Masonry

Millwright Work NOC-Outside & Drivers

Mobile Crane and Hoisting Service Contractors
Plumbing

Roofing — Commercial

$189,519 - $284,513
$597,234
$444,973
$205,948
$616,664 - 1,519,081
$639,138
$231,607
$195,615
$901,487
$691,116

$243,415 - $269,632
$237,911 - $257,914
$279,463 - $810,218
$193,152 - $418,556
$188,742

$386,163 - $772,701
$578,684

$219,200

$164,351 - $245,192
$150,966 - $198,907
$182,195 - $299,456
$248,673

$694,835
$1,888,932
$215,740 - $329,067
$470,860

$368,806

$182,536 - $242,419
$250,013 - $455,166
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Part of the AF Group

Shale or Clay Digging

Sheet Metal Work Installation

Sprinkler Installation

Street or Road Construction

Wallboard, Sheetrock, Drywall, Plasterboard
Water Main or Connection Construction
Welding or Cutting

EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES

Iron or Steel Scrap Dealer & Drivers

Locomotive Works

Oil Refining-Petroleum & Drivers

Rubber Tire Dealers-Wholesale or Retail or Combine
Steel or Iron Scrap Dealer & Drivers

ENERGY/USL&H

Cleaning Tanks or Tank Cars
Nitrogen Injection into Oil Wells & Drivers

FEDERAL ACT

Stevedoring

MERGERS & ACQUISITIONS
Store: Wholesale
Tank Building-Metal

TRANSPORTATION

Ale or Beer Dealer-Wholesale & Drivers

Building Material Dealer

Bus, Shuttle Van

Freight Handler - Coverage Under State Act Only
Garbage Ashes or Refuse Collection & Drivers
Gas Dealer-Liquefied Petroleum Gas & Drivers
Mail Hauling Under Contract with U.S. Post Office
Trucking Firms - Terminal

Trucking Mail, Parcel, Or Package Delivery
Trucking — Generalist Long Haul

$524,163

$264,666 - $273,317
$160, 566 - $173,881
$230,994 - $ 335,667
$368,751 - $1,069,787
$160,156

$267,006

$190,885 - $687,736
$385,317

$220,581
$1,417,264
$236,133

$173,087
$257,894

$395,079

$2,284,857
$308,122

$284,215

$437,270

$359,626

$158,627

$222,714

$455,734

$1,146,778

$861,813

$398,351

$205,229 - $1,370,150
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