

What 3CU Has Written Recently

At Third Coast Underwriters (3CU), our customers are our top priority. Because we specialize in addressing complex operations and challenging exposures, we know the importance of developing unique workers' compensation solutions. The list below illustrates the varied mix of accounts we have written recently within our core segments. Let us help you deliver successful outcomes for your customers today. For more information, **visit 3CU.com**, **email info@3CU.com** or **call 866-641-2328**.

AGRIBUSINESS

Farm Machinery Operation	\$189,519 - \$284,513
Farm-Potato	\$597,234
Grain Elevator Operation	\$444,973
Park NOC - Employees & Drivers	\$205,948
Sawmill	\$616,664 - 1,519,081
Artificial Insemination of Cattle	\$639,138
Cattle Dealer & Salespersons	\$231,607
Farm Dairy & Drivers	\$195,615
Farm Livestock or Cattle	\$901,487
Livestock-Dealer or Commission Merchant & Salesperson	\$691,116

CONSTRUCTION

Airport Construction Paving & Drivers	\$243,415 - \$269,632
Carpentry Installation of Cabinet Work or Interior	\$237,911 - \$257,914
Cleaning or Renovating Building Exteriors	\$279,463 - \$810,218
Concrete Construction-Bridges & Drivers	\$193,152 - \$418,556
Concrete or Cement Work-Floors	\$188,742
Concrete Products Mfg. & Drivers	\$386,163 - \$772,701
Contractors Machinery Dealer & Drivers	\$578,684
Electric Light or Power Line Construction	\$219,200
Electrical Wiring-Within Buildings	\$164,351 - \$245,192
Excavation & Drivers	\$150,966 - \$198,907
Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning	\$182,195 - \$299,456
Iron or Steel Fabrication: Ironworks or Steelworks	\$248,673
Landscape Construction	\$694,835
Machinery or Equipment Erection or Repair	\$1,888,932
Masonry	\$215,740 - \$329,067
Millwright Work NOC-Outside & Drivers	\$470,860
Mobile Crane and Hoisting Service Contractors	\$368,806
Plumbing	\$182,536 - \$242,419
Roofing – Commercial	\$250,013 - \$455,166

Shale or Clay Digging	\$524,163
Sheet Metal Work Installation	\$264,666 - \$273,317
Sprinkler Installation	\$160, 566 - \$173,881
Street or Road Construction	\$230,994 - \$ 335,667
Wallboard, Sheetrock, Drywall, Plasterboard	\$368,751 - \$1,069,787
Water Main or Connection Construction	\$160,156
Welding or Cutting	\$267,006

EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES

Iron or Steel Scrap Dealer & Drivers	\$190,885 - \$687,736
Locomotive Works	\$385,317
Oil Refining-Petroleum & Drivers	\$220,581
Rubber Tire Dealers-Wholesale or Retail or Combine	\$1,417,264
Steel or Iron Scrap Dealer & Drivers	\$236,133

ENERGY/USL&H

Cleaning Tanks or Tank Cars	\$173,087
Nitrogen Injection into Oil Wells & Drivers	\$257,894

FEDERAL ACT

Stevedoring	\$395,079
-------------	-----------

MERGERS & ACQUISITIONS

Store: Wholesale	\$2,284,857
Tank Building-Metal	\$308,122

TRANSPORTATION

Ale or Beer Dealer-Wholesale & Drivers	\$284,215
Building Material Dealer	\$437,270
Bus, Shuttle Van	\$359,626
Freight Handler - Coverage Under State Act Only	\$158,627
Garbage Ashes or Refuse Collection & Drivers	\$222,714
Gas Dealer-Liquefied Petroleum Gas & Drivers	\$455,734
Mail Hauling Under Contract with U.S. Post Office	\$1,146,778
Trucking Firms - Terminal	\$861,813
Trucking Mail, Parcel, Or Package Delivery	\$398,351
Trucking – Generalist Long Haul	\$205,229 - \$1,370,150